EUAA

ENERGY USERS

PROGRAM

NATIONAL CONFERENCE 2025

DAY 1: WEDNESDAY 7 MAY

9.00am

9.10am

10.00am
10.30am

12.00pm
1.00pm

1.45pm

2.30pm

3.15pm

4.15pm

5.00pm

Welcome — Bridgette Carter, Chair EUAA

OPENING ADDRESSES

Ross Garnaut AC - Director, Zen Energy

Q&A

Ric Deverell — Chief Economist & Head of Net Zero, Macquarie
Q&A

Morning Tea Proudly sponsored by Grid Beyond
CONSUMER HERO PRESENTATIONS

SA Water’s story of transition

Wilson Transformer’s role in the energy transition

Lunch Proudly sponsored by

PANEL SESSION: AN UPDATE FROM THE ENGINEROOM OF AUSTRALIA’S ENERGY TRANSITION

Chair: Mark Grenning, Policy Director EUAA TBC

Guy Chalkley — CEO, Endeavour Energy

Stewart Bell - EGM Network & Busiess Development, Powerlink Queensland
Richard Wrightson— Chief Executive, Delta Electricity

Andrew Linnie — EGM Distribution, Ausnet

PANEL SESSION: HARMONIZING THE ENERGY ECOSYSTEM
Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA

Rainer Korte — Commissioner, AEMC

John Cleland — CEO, Essential Energy

Marie Jordan — EGM Network, Transgrid

Glenn Springall — GM Renewables & Distributed Energy, Energy Queensland

PANEL SESSION: FUTURE ENERGY MARKET DESIGN
Chair: Melissa Perrow, GM Energy Brickworks TBC

Luke Van Boekel — Manager, Regulatory Strategy, Stanwell
Angela Riley — Head of Retail (C&l), Smartest Energy

Phil Hirschhorn — NEM Expert Panel, NEM Review

Tim Rouke — CEO, Citipower, Powercor & United Energy
Afternoon Tea Proudly sponsored by Grid Beyond

PANEL SESSION: ENERGY MARKET UPDATE
Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO, EUAA TBC

Lisa Zembrodt - Principal Schneider Electric Sustainability Business

Paul McArdle - Managing Director, Global Roam Pty Ltd

NETWORKING DRINKS Proudly sponsored by Smartest Energy



EUAA

ENERGY USERS

PROGRAM

NATIONAL CONFERENCE 2025

DAY 2: THURSDAY 8 MAY

9.00am
9.10am

10.00am

10.45am
11.15am

12.00pm
1.00pm

1.30pm
2-5.00pm

6.00pm
approx

Day 1 Recap — Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA

OPENING ADDRESSES

Anna Brakey — Commissioner, ACCC

Paul Evans — Vice President Corporate Affairs & Sustainability, Orica
Q&A

PANEL SESSION: DECARBONISATION OF GAS
Chair: Leigh Clemow, Policy Manager, EUAA

Craig de Laine — CEO, AGIG

Suzie Jacobovits — GM Renewable Fuel, Jemena
Ryan Santowski — GM Energy, Visy

Matt Warren — GM Corporate Affairs, LMS Energy
Morning Tea Proudly sponsored by Northmore Gordon

HOW DO WE GET AFFORDABLE GAS INTO THE SYSTEM?
Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO, EUAA

Darren Stevenson — CEO, Senex

Sean Fleming — General Manager Energy Solutions East, APA
Phaedra Deckart — CEO; Solstice

Rob Wheals — CEO,Squadron Energy

Lunch Proudly sponsored by Senex

CONSUMER HERO PRESENTATION

Visy’s path towards becoming a sustainability leader
Wrap & Close — Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA
OPTIONAL TOURS via Bus Transfer

Wilson Transformers

Visy TBC

TOURS RETURN TO MARVEL



