

5.00pm

PROGRAM

PROGRAM		
NATIONAL CONFERENCE 2025		
WEDNESDAY 7 & THURSDAY 8 MAY		
MARVEL STADIUM, MELBOURNE		

DAY 1: WEDI	NESDAY 7 MAY
9.00am	Welcome – Bridgette Carter, Chair EUAA
9.10am	OPENING ADDRESSES
	Ross Garnaut AC – Director, Zen Energy
	Q&A
	Ric Deverell – Chief Economist & Head of Net Zero, Macquarie
	Q&A
10.00am	Morning Tea Proudly sponsored by Grid Beyond
10.30am	CONSUMER HERO PRESENTATIONS
	SA Water's story of transition
	Wilson Transformer's role in the energy transition
12.00pm	Lunch Proudly sponsored by
1.00pm	PANEL SESSION: AN UPDATE FROM THE ENGINEROOM OF AUSTRALIA'S ENERGY TRANSITION
	Chair: Mark Grenning, Policy Director EUAA TBC Guy Chalkley – CEO, Endeavour Energy
	Stewart Bell – EGM Network & Busiess Development, Powerlink Queensland
	Richard Wrightson- Chief Executive, Delta Electricity
	Andrew Linnie – EGM Distribution, Ausnet
1.45pm	PANEL SESSION: HARMONIZING THE ENERGY ECOSYSTEM
	Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA
	Rainer Korte – Commissioner, AEMC
	John Cleland – CEO, Essential Energy
	Marie Jordan – EGM Network, Transgrid
	Glenn Springall – GM Renewables & Distributed Energy, Energy Queensland
2.30pm	PANEL SESSION: FUTURE ENERGY MARKET DESIGN
	Chair: Melissa Perrow, GM Energy Brickworks TBC
	Luke Van Boekel – Manager, Regulatory Strategy, Stanwell Angela Riley – Head of Retail (C&I), Smartest Energy
	Phil Hirschhorn – NEM Expert Panel, NEM Review
	Tim Rouke - CEO, Citipower, Powercor & United Energy
3.15pm	Afternoon Tea Proudly sponsored by Grid Beyond
4.15pm	PANEL SESSION: ENERGY MARKET UPDATE
	Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO, EUAA TBC
	Lisa Zembrodt – Principal Schneider Electric Sustainability Business
	Paul McArdle - Managing Director, Global Roam Pty Ltd

NETWORKING DRINKS Proudly sponsored by Smartest Energy



PROGRAM

NATIONAL CONFERENCE 2025 WEDNESDAY 7 & THURSDAY 8 MAY MARVEL STADIUM, MELBOURNE



9.00am	Day 1 Recap – Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA
9.10am	OPENING ADDRESSES
	Anna Brakey – Commissioner, ACCC
	Paul Evans – Vice President Corporate Affairs & Sustainability, Orica
	Q&A
10.00am	PANEL SESSION: DECARBONISATION OF GAS Chair: Leigh Clemow, Policy Manager, EUAA
	Craig de Laine – CEO, AGIG
	Suzie Jacobovits – GM Renewable Fuel, Jemena
	Ryan Santowski – GM Energy, Visy
	Matt Warren – GM Corporate Affairs, LMS Energy
10.45am	Morning Tea Proudly sponsored by Northmore Gordon
11.15am	HOW DO WE GET AFFORDABLE GAS INTO THE SYSTEM?
	Chair: Andrew Richards, CEO, EUAA
	Darren Stevenson – CEO, Senex
	Sean Fleming – General Manager Energy Solutions East, APA
	Phaedra Deckart – CEO, Solstice
	Rob Wheals – CEO, Squadron Energy
12.00pm	Lunch Proudly sponsored by Senex
1.00pm	CONSUMER HERO PRESENTATION
	Visy's path towards becoming a sustainability leader
1.30pm	Wrap & Close - Andrew Richards, CEO EUAA
2-5.00pm	OPTIONAL TOURS via Bus Transfer
	Wilson Transformers
	Visy TBC
6.00pm approx	TOURS RETURN TO MARVEL